
12Sep25 8 RP ft 6f :22¹» :45½¿ 1:11¹¾ 3gk Alw 42000cnd 70-68 8 6 5¹¡ 5¹¡ 4¼ 3¶^ Alvarez J L 122 bL 4.60 1031 Lookinforbrgins122º¡ Kiss nd Tell122»¡ Angel Kiss122¶¡ midpck,3wtrn,lt effort 8
23Aug2510 RP fm p¸^ *7K :24¿¹ :48¾½ 1:29¿» 3gkl Alw 44000 48-82 1 6 7¹¢ 7¹¢ 4¹¡ 4º¡ Manrrique F J 120 bL 18.00 1046 Tk M Srious120¸ Doudoudouwndnce120«¬ Tlkin Cdee120¸¡ mid-pk ins,late intere 9
03Aug25 1 Elp ft 6K :22¸º :45¶½ 1:17¸º 3gk SOC 20000/40000 86-65 7 1 4¶¡ 2¶ 4¼ 8¶¹ Machado L 122 bL 10.27 Greek Heiress122»¢ De' Ans Eighty122¡ Adiva122£ 4-3p,no match,wknd btw 8
05Jul25 6 Elp ft 1m :45º¹ 1:10½½ 1:37º¿ 3gk Clm 40000 88-59 1 3¸¡ 3¸¡ 6º£ 6¾¡ 7¶¹¡ Moncada I 117» bL 11.85 Windy By122¡ Where's the Wine122«¬ Broughty Ferry122¶¢ chased inside, tired 9
30May25 1 CD sys 6f :21¶º :44¶¾ 1:10º¼ 4gk Clm 50000 104-74 6 4 2¡ 1¡ 2«¬ 3¹ Ramos J D 118 bL 21.40 Cndy Lovr120«¬ Redy for Trouble118¹ Angel Kiss118«¬ 3-2w,vied 3p,led,yield 6
03May25 2 LS ft 5K :22º¶ :46¸¿ 1:05¶º 3gk Aoc 30000nw2/x-N 81-62 5 2 3¶¡ 4¶¡ 6»¡ 6¶º¢ Wethey Jr. F 122 bL 5.10 1041 Promises to Dance120º Brand Loyalty122¡ Blushing Belle122¨µ 4-w, empty 6
19Apr25 6 LS gd 6f :21¾¶ :44½¹ 1:10½¸ 3gk Aoc 40000cnd-N 95-79 2 7 6¹ 6¹£ 4º 5½£ Eramia R E 124 bL 13.70 1053 Mschvous Gl122º Tx Womn for Arts124¶¢ Prfct Wish120«¬ 3w, bid, flattened out 8
31Jan25 3 Hou ft 5K :23^¹ :47¶¹ 1:06¸½ 3gk Alw 34500nw1/x 62-81 2 7 2¶ 2¡ 1«¬ 1¶ Alvarez J L 123 bL 5.50 Angel Kiss123¶ Ghostly Night123¡ Mor Peanuts121¶¡ prssd 2w,proved best 7
05Jan25 9 Hou sys 6f :22¿^ :47»¶ 1:13¶¸ 4gk Alw 34500nw1/x 78-66 9 7 6¸¢ 5¶£ 7» 7¶¶ Manrrique F J 123 L 3.80 Succssfulpth121¶¡ Ghostly Night123«¬ Chnge It Up121¹¢ chased 5w,gave way 9
12Dec24 8 RP ft 5K :21¿¾ :45½¾ 1:04¾º 3gk Alw 35000nw1/x 54-71 9 9 7»£ 7º¢ 7¼ 7½£ Manrrique F J 120 fL *.80 Little Blaze124¨µ Seriously Outahere123¶£ Dulcia124£ 4w, bid, flattened out 11

:35.4 :48.3 :47.3 :49

05Oct25 8 RP ft 5K :22^¹ :45º¹ 1:04»½ 3gkl Alw 39000nw2/L 71-29 5 4 4¶ 4¹ 5¶¹ 5¸¶¢ Wethey Jr. F 122 L 2.10 Ship of Dreams122¸¢ Little Iris120£ Everyone Nos Wendy118»£ through early 5
11Sep25 6 RP ft 6f :22¹» :46»º 1:12½» 35kl Msw 38000 74-77 7 7 4¹¡ 1«¬ 1» 1¿ Wethey Jr. F 124 L 2.60 1021 Annie One Sock124¿ Lucy's Halo118¹¢ Gospel Cess120¶£ bmp brk,2p,drew off 9

a :47.1 a :47.2 1:01.4 a :46.2

20Sep25 5 RP fm p¸^ *7K :25¹¹ :49»½ 1:30¾¿ 3gkl Clm 30000 7-69 2 6 6¾¡ 6¾ 4¼ 4º¢ Sanchez O 120 bL 2.30 Ready120¶ Catale Winemixer120¸£ In Open Court120¡ inside stretch late 6
23Aug2510 RP fm p¸^ *7K :24¿¹ :48¾½ 1:29¿» 3gkl Alw 44000 8-78 9 9 9¶^ 8¶¶ 8¾ 5¼£ Sanchez O 120 bL 29.50 971 Tke Me Serious120¸ Doudoudouwndnce120«¬ Tlkin Cadee120¸¡ far back,late bid 9
13Jul25 7 LS gd p 1m :46¿^ 1:10¾¼ 1:34¹½ 3gk Alw 39000 72-75 8 8¿¢ 8»£ 7¹£ 7¾ 7¶º Sanchez O 122 b 29.70 986 Neom Bech124¡ Flme McGoon122¸¢ Imaluckycharm122¶£ off slow,6wd past 3/8 8
12May25 8 Wrd ft 1m :46º» 1:11»¶ 1:39¾¹ 3gkl Stk - MreThnEvn - 55k 88-77 5 7¼£ 7¼£ 6» 3¶¡ 1»¢ Sanchez O 120 b 42.60 C W Charm120»¢ Okie Magic120£ Letta's Legacy120¸¡ woff slw,ins,drew away 7
21Apr25 8 Wrd ft 1m :49^» 1:13¼¶ 1:38¼¶ 3gk Alw 23000nw1/x 44-73 2 7¹¢ 6¹¡ 5» 3º 2½£ Triana, Jr. A 125 bhL 2.30 Catale Winemixer125½£ C W Charm125¸£ Iuka Miss128¶£ no match,2nd best 7
26Mar25 7 Wrd ft 1m -- 1:41¶¾ 3gkl Alw 25000cnd ---71 2 5¹¢ 4¶¢ 2¶¡ 2¸¡ 2¹£ Triana, Jr. A 125 bhL 3.10 Ready125¹£ C W Charm125¹£ Flat Out Fancy125¶¸¢ in range1/4,willingly 5
13Dec24 7 RP ft 1m :49^¹ 1:13¼¿ 1:39»¸ 3 kl Stk - UseeitB - 50k 40-49 6 8»¢ 8¿£ 8¶¸ 6¶½ 6¸º¡ Quinonez L S 122 b 44.10 Miss Code West122¾¢ Letta's Legacy122º£ Devious Diva116¿¡ unhurried early 8
18Oct24 5 RP fm p 1B :50^¶ 1:14¹¼ 1:44»¸ 3gkl Stk - OkClDsfTfB - 100k 39-72 6 7¼¡ 7¿¡ 7¿£ 7¶¸ 7¶^ Quinonez L S 119 b 9.30 972 Doudoudouwndance123¸ Run Slewpy Run118£ Drenched118«¬ trailed throughout 7
20Sep24 7 RP fm p 7K :24¼¿ :49^¶ 1:31¶^ 3gkl Stk - BBarryMemB - 50k 29-83 6 8 8¼¡ 8½¢ 6¼ 4¼¡ Quinonez L S 120 b 5.10 955 Doudoudouwndnce121¹ Catale Winemixer118£ Talkin Cadee123¸£ inside, no rally 8
05Sep24 9 RP fm p¸^ *7K :24¿¼ :49¹¾ 1:33¿¼ 3gkl Alw 35000nw1/x 55-85 3 6 6½£ 6¾£ 2¹ 1¶£ Quinonez L S 118 bL 1.70 967 C W Charm118¶£ Maybe Dolcie118¼¡ Glory O124£ settled, 3w, driving 7

:48.4 :48.3 :49.2 :50.4

29Aug25 8 RP ft 7f :23º» :47¶¾ 1:25º¸ 3 kj Stk - OkStlnFilH - 50k 60-73 5 4 3¶ 4¸¡ 2¶ 2¶ Wethey Jr. F 121 hL *1.20 1007 Floras Ora119¶ Caleb's Finest121¶¡ Vita's Song119¨© chased, 4w, empty late 5
03May25 5 Wrd ft 1m :47¿¶ 1:12½½ 1:38^» 3 kl Hcp 50000 66-73 1 1«¬ 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 3º 2½ Quinonez L S 122 L *1.10 Eireann124½ Caleb's Finest122£ Elegant Echo125¶£ no match,ran on 2nd 6
21Apr25 7 Wrd ft 6f :22¶¼ :45º¾ 1:10½¹ 3gkl Alw 23000nw2/L 66-85 2 7 6º 3¹¡ 3¸ 1¶£ Triana, Jr. A 120 hL 2.70 Cleb's Finest120¶£ Vit's Song120¶¡ Ship of Dreams125º woff slw,ins,drew clear 8
17Mar25 7 Wrd ft 6f :22¶¼ :45½» 1:11¸½ 3 kl Stk - BlueRibbn - 50k 81-69 7 3 3¶¡ 4£ 2¹ 3¹¡ Wethey Jr. F 122 h 3.70 Eireann122¶¢ Elegant Echo122¸¢ Caleb's Finest122º¢ stlkd,3p 1/4,kept on 8
03Mar25 8 Wrd ft 6f :22¾¼ :46¼¶ 1:11¼¼ 3gkl Msw 22000 68-75 3 3 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¡ 1¶£ Wethey Jr. F 120 hL *.60 Clb's Finst120¶£ Sh's Bond Too125½¢ Rtird Blssing120¹¢ 2p,dug in,inched clear 9
01Feb25 7 Hou ft 5K :22¾» :47^^ 1:05¾¾ 35k Msw 33000 16-64 2 8 10½¢ 9»£ 7º£ 6º£ Wethey Jr. F 120 hL 17.10 Secret Knock123¸¢ Funding Source119¨µ Missy Gurl119¶¢ swung widest,evenly 11

1:02.3 1:03.2 1:02.4 1:03.3

16Aug25 9 RP ft 6K :22»¿ :45»¶ 1:17^¸ 3gkl Alw 44000 71-75 5 1 4¶¢ 5¸¡ 3º¡ 3½£ Diaz R 120 bhL 33.50 1005 Lett's Legcy120¸£ Miss Code West122» Clebs Lady120¸£ trk btw,good finsh3rd 6
22Feb25 8 Tup ft 6f :21¿½ :44¼¶ 1:09¼» 3gk½ Stk - ATBASales - 46k 61-62 7 4 8»¡ 8»£ 8¾ 6¶¹ Garcia F 122 L 20.30 Go Go Sadie122¹¢ Dads Estrella124¸¡ Lucky Burglar122¶¡ 6-w, no threat 8
27Jan25 5 Tup ft 6f :21º¸ :44¸¾ 1:09¹¼ 4gk Aoc 25000 (35-25)cnd 48-73 7 2 6¿ 6¼¡ 6¹¡ 5º£ Vergara D P 122 L 8.50 Rocky By R122¸ Costlin Hottie122¨© Veronic's Delight122¶¡ wbmp 2x,circled 6wd 7
05Dec24 2 Tup ft 5K :21¿½ :45º¾ 1:04¸¿ 3gk Aoc 25000 (35-25)cnd 60-64 3 7 6¼ 6½¡ 5»¡ 5¾¡ Tohill K S 119 L 3.30 I'm Telling Mom121¸¢ Musical Diva119¨µ Delia122¹ wbump start,wide 1/4 7
13Nov24 8 Tup ft 6f :21¾¼ :44¹¿ 1:09¿¿ 3gk Stk - JJCoadySr - 40k 75-66 2 6 6¹¡ 5¼ 5º 4½¡ Tohill K S 119 L 19.30 Miss Union122¶£ Pepper Mill124¹£ Aloha Breeze124¸ inside,2p,pass tiring 7
08Sep24 8 Arp ft 6f :22¸^ :45½^ 1:11º¶ 3gk Alw 20000cnd 91-75 3 3 2¡ 2¶¡ 1¸ 3» Vergara D P 122 BL *1.10 Art Queen122¹£ Raspberry Wine122¶¢ Calebs Lady122» vied, led, tired 4
28Jul24 8 Prm sy 5K :22¸º :45¶º 1:03¼½ 3gk Alw 36500nw3/L 69-80 6 3 2¶¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¸¢ Tohill K S 118 BL 2.50 Clebs Lady118¸¢ More Than a Diva122¨µ Sugar Bell124£ up mid-tn,vied,drw clr 7
07Jul24 6 Prm ft 6f :22º¾ :45¼¼ 1:10¶¸ 3gk Alw 36500nw3/L 60-74 2 5 4¶¡ 3¶ 3¹ 4¹¡ De La Cruz W 118 BL 3.60 Wild Bout Hilry118¶¡ Collcted Glory123¡ Chrmonte120¶¡ trck ins,ang 3w,evned 6
02Jun24 6 Prm ft 5K :22¹¼ :45¶¹ 1:04^¿ 3gk Clm 30000cnd 86-75 6 5 3¸ 3¸ 3º 3º De La Cruz W 118 BL 8.00 Spanish Delight123¹¡ Pleasingly115¡ Calebs Lady118º¡ forwardly,bid 3wd1/4p 7
18Apr24 3 Tup ft 5K :21½½ :44¼¹ 1:02¾¿ 3 k Aoc 50000 (75-50)nw2/L 85-68 4 4 3¡ 1«¬ 5¶£ 5½ Corbett G W 121 L 5.20 Rocky Bay Rae121¶ Zorina121¸ Musical Diva121¶¡ fanned 7wd, weakened 6

a 1:00.0 1:01.0 1:01.1 1:02.0



20Sep25 5 RP fm p¸^ *7K :25¹¹ :49»½ 1:30¾¿ 3gkl Clm 30000 28-75 4 2 2¶¡ 2¡ 2¶¡ 2¶ Quinonez B 120 bL 3.60 Ready120¶ Catale Winemixer120¸£ In Open Court120¡ 2w, bid, no match late 6
23Aug2510 RP fm p¸^ *7K :24¿¹ :48¾½ 1:29¿» 3gkl Alw 44000 67-71 5 1 2¡ 5¶£ 7¾ 8¶^¢ Quinonez B 120 bL 35.70 958 Tk M Serious120¸ Doudoudouwndnce120«¬ Tlkin Cdee120¸¡ trk2w, outkicked late 9
17Jul25 8 Fmt ft 1m -- 1:41¼¾ 3gk Hcp 19250 ---71 6 2¶ 2¡ 2¡ 2¸ 2¹¢ Quinonez B 124 bL *1.10 Thtruthisthtruth125¹¢ Ctl Winmixer124¨µ Cpetown Cndy118º£ dueled, game 2nd 6
02Jul25 4 Fmt ft 6K -- 1:21^¿ 3gk Alw 19250 ---60 4 3 3¹ 3º¡ 4» 4¾¢ Quinonez B 122 bL *1.70 Okie Magic122«¬ Thetruthisthetruth122¨µ Smart Okie122¾ chased duel,empty 5
12Jun25 5 Fmt gd 1m -- 1:41^^ 3g Alw 19250 ---81 2 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 1¡ 1¹ 1º£ Quinonez B 117 bL 3.10 Ctl Winmixr117º£ I Am Grodd122¼¢ Send the Boss122¶¼£ prompted,bid,drove clr 4
12May25 8 Wrd ft 1m :46º» 1:11»¶ 1:39¾¹ 3gkl Stk - MreThnEvn - 55k 110-57 2 2«¬ 1«¬ 3¸ 5º£ 5¶¶£ Pusac A 120 b 5.10 C W Charm120»¢ Okie Magic120£ Letta's Legacy120¸¡ attnd pace btw 2w,fade 7
21Apr25 8 Wrd ft 1m :49^» 1:13¼¶ 1:38¼¶ 3gk Alw 23000nw1/x 54-86 5 3¶ 2¡ 1¹ 1º 1½£ Quinonez B 125 bL *1.20 Catale Winemixer125½£ C W Charm125¸£ Iuka Miss128¶£ press ins,ridden out 7
24Mar25 7 Wrd ft 6f :22»¸ :44¿» 1:10¼» 3gkl Stk - MrndDianeB - 55k 83-72 3 2 3¨µ 5»¡ 6¼¡ 6¾£ Wiseman I 120 b 35.40 Lett's Legcy120¨µ Artistic Vision120¶ Tke Me Serious126¶ vied inside, faded str 7
04Mar25 7 Wrd sys 6f :22^¼ :44¾» 1:10»¿ 3gk Alw 23000nw1/x 75-76 5 8 4¸¡ 5º¡ 5¸£ 5¹ Wiseman I 125 bL 7.80 We'll Do It Live125¶ Grce the Kingdom125£ Pt's Ride125£ wbumped st,6p,1paced 9
29Nov24 8 RP ft 7f :23¹^ :46¸¶ 1:23¾º 3gk Alw 35000nw1/x 79-86 2 1 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¹ 2¼£ Manrrique F J 122 bL 18.80 962 Clret Beret121¼£ Ctle Winemixer122»¢ Mth Mystery122¸ duel 2w, no match late 6

1:03.0 :39.1 1:01.0 :50.1

11Sep25 4 RP ft 5K :22¾¿ :47^¾ 1:06ºº 3gkl Clm 20000nw2/L 42-65 2 6 5¸£ 5¹¢ 4¹¡ 2¶£ Diego I V 118 fL 5.50 1091 Devious Diva124¶£ Cryptic Miss118¶¡ Little Iris119¶£ 3p,bid1/4,late gain 7
15Aug25 7 RP ft 6K :22¸¾ :45¼» 1:18^^ 3gkl Clm 20000nw2/L 28-63 5 6 6¿¡ 5¼ 3¼ 3¾ Sanchez O 119 fL 5.70 1067 Compttv Bond118¶£ Amron Sioux124¼¢ Cryptic Miss119¸¢ outrun,bid3/8,fin well 7
17Jul25 7 Fmt ft 6K -- 1:20¾» 3gkl Alw 21120nw2/L ---47 5 1 5º 5» 3»¡ 2¶¸¢ Sanchez O 120 fL 2.60 Mucho Mia125¶¸¢ Cryptic Miss120º¢ Tail of Whoa120¹¢ 4w 1st, rallied 2nd 6
26Jun25 6 Fmt ft 6f -- 1:14¼½ 3gkl Alw 21120nw2/L ---49 1 4 4» 4¼¡ 3» 2¼ Sanchez O 120 fL *1.90 Strikthreeyourout125¼ Cryptic Miss120¨µ Girls Legcy125¹¡ rail rally,up late 2nd 5
12May25 6 Wrd ft 5K :22¶¼ :45»^ 1:04»¹ 3gkl Alw 23000nw2/L 41-62 9 8 9½ 8¿£ 8¾£ 5¿£ Pusac A 120 fL 62.40 Vit's Song120¶ Rbelen125¸¢ Stormy's Revenge125¸¡ 3-4w,2w,evenly stretch 10
28Apr25 6 Wrd ft 6f :22¹¿ :45¿¾ 1:12^¾ 3gkl Msw 22000 64-53 8 3 5¸¢ 4¶ 3¨µ 1£ Gonzalez E 120 fL *1.30 Cryptic Miss120£ Amron Sioux125¸£ Beverly Diner120¨© loomed 4w,proved best 8
02Nov24 2 RP sys 6f :22¹¶ :46¶º 1:13º½ 2 kl Msw 34000 81-39 1 7 5¹ 7¾£ 7¾ 7¶^ Elliott S 118 f 7.70 1092 Raspberry Martini120¸ Bohemian Cowgirl118£ Okie Music118» inside, faltered, 8
09Oct24 9 RP fm p¸^ *5f :21»¹ :45¹½ :57¿¼ 2 k Alw 35000nw2/L 16-43 7 7 6¿¡ 6¶¸ 6¶¹ 6¶¶¢ Wethey Jr. F 118 f 10.60 1097 Aftrnoon Div118¼¢ Twnty Cinco118¡ Dimond Empress119«¬ unhurried, no threat, 7

:59.4 a :47.0 :48.2 :48.0

11Sep25 4 RP ft 5K :22¾¿ :47^¾ 1:06ºº 3gkl Clm 20000nw2/L 45-69 7 4 4¸¢ 4¶¢ 1¸ 1¶£ Vazquez R A 124 bhL 1.90 1053 Devious Diva124¶£ Cryptic Miss118¶¡ Little Iris119¶£ bid3/8,4p,kick clear 7
05Jun25 5 Fmt ft 6K -- 1:22¹¶ 3gkl Alw 21120nw2/L ---62 5 2 3º¡ 3»¡ 3º 2¸¢ Delorme L 125 bfL 3.50 Stormy's Rvng125¸¢ Dvous Dv125¸£ Gospl B. Hvor125¨© asked 1/4,no late gain 5
12May25 6 Wrd ft 5K :22¶¼ :45»^ 1:04»¹ 3gkl Alw 23000nw2/L 42-62 7 7 8¼£ 7¿£ 7¾¡ 6¶^ Hebert L 125 bL 15.20 Vita's Song120¶ Rebelena125¸¢ Stormy's Revenge125¸¡ btw 2-3w,ins,no rally 10
01May25 9 OP ft 6f :21¾¸ :46^^ 1:11º¼ 3gk Clm 10000 (12.5-10)nw2/L 61-69 7 8 7¼¢ 6»¢ 6»¡ 5»¢ Torres C A 122 bL 9.70 Fly Like the Wind117¹ Evocation122¶¢ Adamantly110«¬ 4w,brush upper,even 12
04Apr25 3 OP mys 6f :22º¾ :46¸¶ 1:10¼¼ 3gk Clm 35000nw2/L 36-56 7 7 8»£ 8º£ 8¿¢ 8¶» Pusac A 122 bL 36.20 Geez Eloise120¶¡ In Awe of Juju120¶¢ Amy Z122£ wtight rail 1/4,no rall 8
07Mar25 6 OP ft 6f :21¿¾ :45½^ 1:11»¿ 3gk Clm 35000nw2/L 66-67 8 9 9º¡ 7» 7¹£ 7»¢ Pusac A 122 bfL 47.00 Valhalla Vixen117¶£ Taker Back125¨µ Up the Creek122¶¡ wlast away,4-5w 1/4 9
13Dec24 7 RP ft 1m :49^¹ 1:13¼¿ 1:39»¸ 3 kl Stk - UseeitB - 50k 61-69 4 4¶¡ 5¹£ 4»¡ 3¾ 3¶¹ Huckaby R 116 b 112.90 Miss Cod Wst122¾¢ Lett's Legcy122º£ Devious Div116¿¡ 3w 2nd turn, no threat 8
25Nov24 4 RP ft 6f :23¹¿ :47¿¾ 1:13¾º 35kl Mcl 20000 44-68 2 3 4¸¡ 3¸ 1¡ 1¶ Huckaby R 113» bL 3.20 998 Devious Div113¶ Rebelen119¶^¡ Stormy's Revenge118¶¡ saved ground, driving 5
23Oct24 3 RP ft 5K :22½¼ :46¼º 1:05º» 35kl Msw 34000 40-57 2 3 4¶¡ 4¸¡ 3½ 3»¡ Wethey Jr. F 118 bL 4.90 1010 So Jacksann122¹¢ Royal Liaison118¸¢ Devious Diva118¸£ stalk, 3w, no menace 8
06Sep24 7 RP ft 7f :22¿» :46¸¼ 1:23¼¼ 3 kl Stk - OkStlnFilH - 50k 61-48 5 5 5¹¢ 5¼¡ 4¿ 3¸¸¡ Shepherd J 120 bhL 31.20 997 Miss Cod West124»¢ Xyngin Spitfire118¶½¢ Devious Div120º angled in, no threat 5

a :59.2 a 1:01.3 :48.4 1:02.1

29Aug25 8 RP ft 7f :23º» :47¶¾ 1:25º¸ 3 kj Stk - OkStlnFilH - 50k 60-68 1 2 2¶ 2¡ 3¸ 5¹¡ Manrrique F J 123 L 1.60 1075 Floras Ora119¶ Caleb's Finest 121¶¡ Vita's Song119¨© press inside, weakened 5
03May25 5 Wrd ft 1m :47¿¶ 1:12½½ 1:38^» 3 kl Hcp 50000 71-85 3 2«¬ 1¡ 2«¬ 1¶ 1½ Triana, Jr. A 124 L 3.60 Eireann124½ Caleb's Finest 122£ Elegant Echo125¶£ well handled,drew off 6
07Apr25 4 Wrd ft 6f :22½¼ :45¿¾ 1:11»¼ 3 kl Hcp 30000 72-69 3 1 3¡ 3¨µ 2¶¡ 3»¢ Manrrique F J 125 2.30 Elegant Echo124¹¡ Vita's Song123¶£ Eireann125¹¢ stlk btw 3w,yielded 5
17Mar25 7 Wrd ft 6f :22¶¼ :45½» 1:11¸½ 3 kl Stk - BlueRibbn - 50k 71-77 3 8 6¹¢ 2«¬ 1¹ 1¶¢ Manrrique F J 122 4.00 Eireann122¶¢ Elegant Echo122¸¢ Caleb's Finest 122º¢ ins trn,clrd 3/16,drvg 8
08Nov24 3 RP sys 1m :50^¸ 1:15»¹ 1:40»¿ 2 kl Stk - SlideShwB - 50k 38-71 2 3¶¡ 4¸¢ 3¶ 1¡ 1¹¢ Manrrique F J 119 7.50 1055 Eireann119¹¢ Little Iris119¶¡ Runaway Okie119¸¢ inside, perfect trip 5
18Oct24 3 RP ft 6f :22»» :46¸¹ 1:11¿¾ 2 kl Stk - OkClLssieB - 76k 67-68 6 6 6¶£ 3¡ 3¸¡ 3º Manrrique F J 116 25.50 1046 Elegant Echo119¡ Little Iris119¹¡ Eireann116¶¡ rallied, 3w, no menace 10
29Sep24 1 RP ft 5K :22º½ :46½¿ 1:05¼» 2 kl Msw 34000 47-62 7 3 2¶¡ 2¶ 2¶ 1£ Manrrique F J 118 h 5.00 1067 Eireann118£ Go Lauren Go118¼¡ Raspberry Martini120º¢ 2w, wore down rival 10
11Sep24 1 RP ft 6f :22¹¹ :46¹¾ 1:13¾½ 2 kl Msw 34000 79-44 7 6 6¸£ 4¹¡ 5º¡ 5½¢ Quinonez B 118 o 5.50 1062 Runaway Okie118¶¢ Reba Deba118£ Go Lauren Go118¨µ 4w, bid, flattened out 11
17Aug24 7 RP ft 5f :22¶» :46½¿ 1:00¼¾ 2 kl Msw 34000 33-31 1 10 7¾ 8¶^ 6¾ 6¾ Quinonez B 120 b 5.00 1077 Aftrnoon Div118£ Cllitftluckrm118º¡ Wild Gold Rush118¨µ midpack ins,no impact 11
14May24 2 Wrd ft 4K -- :53¹¾ 2 Msw 22000 ---71 6 4 2¡ -- 2¡ 2¡ Quinonez B 119 b 4.10 Simmeron122¡ Eireann119¸¡ One Big Haas122¸¡ willingly, outfinished 6

1:02.4 :47.2 1:02.0 1:01.3

18Sep25 1 RP fm p¸^ *5f :21¼¼ :45½» :57¾º 3gkl Clm 30000 80-80 1 2 3¶¡ 4¸¡ 3¸ 4¹£ Elliott S 120 L 3.00 1013 Okie Magic120¡ Xyngin Spitfire120¹ Gypsy Rose120¨µ wbobbled, inside,no bid 8
08Aug25 4 RP ft 5K :22^½ :46¸¹ 1:05½¸ 3gkl Str 20000cnd 68-73 3 3 4º 4º¡ 4¹ 3º Elliott S 120 L 20.00 984 Cueca120£ Artistic Vision122¹¢ Fella's Sister120¡ midpack,mild late gaim 6
21Jun25 3 LS fm p¸^ 5f :21¿º :45¶¶ :56½¸ 3gk SOC 15000 - N 80-73 6 9 8¶¡ 8¸¡ 9º¡ 7» Elliott S 122 L 9.60 969 Artistic Vision124¸ Bendelene122¶¡ Accelerate Judy122¨µ saved, belatedly 9
09May25 5 LS fm p¸^ 5f :21½¾ :44»» :56º» 3gk SOC 15000 - N 81-91 5 6 6¹ 6º 6¸¢ 3¶¡ Juarez, Jr. A J 124 L 18.00 975 Artistic Vision124¶¢ Bendelene124¨µ Fella's Sister124¶¢ 7w bid, finished well 8
26Apr25 6 LS ft u 5f :22º^ :46¹^ :59½¼ 3gk Clm 10000 70-76 7 4 5¹ 5¸¢ 2¶ 2¨µ Juarez, Jr. A J 124 L 6.90 976 City Ghost124¨µ Fella's Sister124¶£ Texas Red Bel124¨µ closing, 2nd best 8
23Mar25 9 Hou fm p 5f :22^¶ :45¿» :58¸¿ 3gk SOC 10000/20000 73-77 2 7 6»¢ 6» 5¶¢ 4¸£ Sanchez O 123 L 15.70 Bendelene121£ Forever Home121¨µ Mariah's Candy123¶£ inside, gaining late 12
02Mar25 1 Hou fm p¹^ 1m :48º¼ 1:14^^ 1:39»¾ 3gk SOC 7500/15000 77-80 6 6»£ 6¹£ 8¸£ 5¶¢ 5¼¢ Elliott S 123 L *2.20 Mission Belle121¸ Desert Glow121¸ Sunny San Leon121¨µ w2-5w, late gain 8
22Feb25 5 Hou ft u 1m :48¹¶ 1:13¾¶ 1:40¹» 3gk SOC 10000 - N 73-73 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 2¨µ Elliott S 121 L 7.90 Grnd Pririe Gl123¨µ Fell's Sister121¸¡ Desert Glow121¶£ led, lost heartbreaker 6
25Jan25 3 Hou fm p 5f :22½¼ :46¼¸ :58¿» 3gk Clm 15000nw3/L 67-79 2 7 3¸ 3¶¡ 3¡ 1¨µ Cabrera D 121 L 14.20 Fella's Sister121¨µ Accelerate Judy121¶£ Gray Zone121¶ tip 3w,surged,got up 11
26Nov24 1 RP ft 5K :22»» :47^» 1:06¹¹ 3gkl Clm 10000nw3/L 41-56 4 4 5º£ 4¹ 3» 3¼ Elliott S 120 L 3.40 973 Marquee Lady119¹¡ Rainbow Smiles120¸¡ Fella's Sister120¨µ rallied no menace 8

:50.3 :51.4 a :36.2 :37.3



11Sep25 9 RP ft 1m :48º^ 1:14¹¸ 1:41¹¹ 3gkl Alw 40000nw3/L 66-38 4 6»£ 6¼ 4¹¢ 6¶¸ 6¸^£ Eramia R E 121 L 44.10 1118 So Jordan121¾£ Mucho Mia124¹¢ Janes Girls124º bmp brk,3p,empty 8
06Sep25 1 RP fm p 7K :23¼¾ :47¾¼ 1:31¸º 3gk Clm 35000nw3/L 91-78 6 4 4¹ 3¡ 5¹¡ 5¼£ Zabala E C 122 L 39.80 1132 Kus I'm Devine122¹¢ All Americn Ldy122¶ Annie's Joy125£ stalk, 3w, flattened 7
18Mar25 1 Wrd ft 1m :49^¾ 1:14¸¶ 1:41½º 3gk Clm 25000nw2/L 65-65 2 3¶ 1¡ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1»¡ Eramia R E 125 L *.60 Gospel Fabulous125»¡ Taka125»£ Gospel Freely125¶£ off rail upr,drove clr 5
13Dec24 2 RP ft 1ÇÀ :49¹¾ 1:14º» 1:44½^ 3gk Clm 25000nw3/L 85-74 2 2¶¡ 1¶ 1«¬ 3» 3¿¢ Cabrera D 121 L 69.60 Connctbl118»¢ West Cost Fshion121º Gospel Fbulous121¹¡ duel inside, faltered 9
29Nov24 3 RP ft 1ÇÀ :50¸» 1:15½^ 1:46º^ 3gkl Clm 30000nw2/L 65-58 4 2«¬ 1¡ 1«¬ 2¹ 2½¡ Cabrera D 122 L 3.20 1086 Mcy Rd120½¡ Gospel Fbulous122¨µ Hot Lips Houlihn119»¢ duel inside, weakened 6
18Oct24 7 RP ft 1ÇÀ :49¾» 1:14º½ 1:43¼» 3gkl Stk - OkClDstfH - 111k 65-31 1 1¶ 1¶¡ 5¹¡ 6¶^ 5¹»¡ Goncalves L D 119 L 45.10 1076 Miss Cod Wst123º Lett's Legcy119¹£ Stormieis Blue117¶¸¢ pace inside, stopped 6
19Sep24 7 RP ft 7f :22»¸ :45½^ 1:25¶» 3gkl Alw 35000nw2/L 100-50 4 2 2¡ 3¶¡ 5¾ 5¶º Goncalves L D 122 L 4.10 1069 Sngri Sunset118¹¡ Gospel B. Hvior122¹¢ Hot Lips Houlihan118º¢ pressed, faded 5
05Sep24 9 RP fm p¸^ *7K :24¿¼ :49¹¾ 1:33¿¼ 3gkl Alw 35000nw1/x 90-69 1 5 3¸¡ 4¶¢ 4¿ 4¿ Roman K 124 L 10.20 1109 C W Charm118¶£ Maybe Dolcie118¼¡ Glory O124£ chased inside, tired 7
07May24 8 Wrd ft 1m :46º^ 1:10¾¸ 1:37¿¼ 3gkl Stk - MreThnEvnB - 55k 58-78 4 7¾ 7¶¹ 6¶¸ 6¼£ 3º£ Pusac A 120 23.30 Take Me Serious123¹£ Tom's Girl123¶ Gospel Fabulous120¶ swung wide, closed 7
03Apr24 6 Wrd ft 1m :48¶¸ 1:12¿½ 1:39^¹ 3g l Alw 23000nw2/L 70-83 4 4¸¡ 3¶¡ 4¶ 3¡ 2¨µ Goncalves L D 120 L 3.40 Cwby Brdy125¨µ Gospl Fblos120¸¢ Sword of Gold122¹¢ stp slw,split 1/8,game 5

:48.2 :50.4 :50.1 :49.3

20Sep25 5 RP fm p¸^ *7K :25¹¹ :49»½ 1:30¾¿ 3gkl Clm 30000 21-70 1 3 3¸¡ 3¸ 3º¡ 3¹£ Elliott S 120 L 7.90 Ready120¶ Catale Winemixer120¸£ In Open Court120¡ saved ground,no menace 6
29Jun25 5 LS fm p 7K :23¶¶ :46º» 1:27¿¼ 3gk Aoc 25000cnd-N 90-66 6 11 6¸£ 6¸ 9¶¸ 11¶¼¡Elliott S 124 L 14.00 971 Lookinforbrgins124¶ Tke Me Serious122¸ Bby Gundin124¶ 5-w 2nd, flattened out 11
06Jun25 5 LS fm p 1m :46¶¿ 1:10¾^ 1:35¸¸ 3gk Clm 15000 76-88 8 5¿ 5¿ 6¹¢ 4¶¡ 3¸ Elliott S 122 L 22.60 969 Geometrique122¶¢ San Mateo Kat124£ In Open Court122¸ rally btwn, outkick 10
09May25 2 LS fm p¸^ 1B :47¿¸ 1:11¾¶ 1:42½» 3gk SOC 10000/15000 89-78 2 2¸ 4¹ 4¹ 4º 6»£ Elliott S 124 L 4.60 992 Pintbrush120£ San Mateo Kat120¶£ Cashmere Dancer124¡ nothing left for drive 8
06Apr25 2 Hou fm p 1m :47¼¾ 1:12¾¸ 1:38º¶ 3gk Clm 15000nw3/L 67-83 2 3» 4¿ 3¾ 3¹¡ 1¨µ Elliott S 121 L 6.20 In Open Court121¨µ Cctus Blossom121¶¢ Factor That121¶¢ sttld,rail bid,got up 8
05Jan25 8 Hou sysu 1B :48^º 1:14»¸ 1:49»½ 4gk Clm 25000nw3/L 110-76 4 2¶¡ 3¸ 2¶ 3¶¡ 3»¡ Cabrera D 123 L 5.00 Grand Prairie Gal123¡ Tituba121» In Open Court123¼ vied btwn,weakened 5
08Nov24 1 RP sysu 1m :48¾^ 1:13¾º 1:39¾¼ 3gk Clm 35000nw2/L 69-79 3 1«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¡ Elliott S 122 L 10.10 979 In Open Court122¡ Chainsaw City118¼¢ Ize a Blast118¨µ duel inside, gamely 7
25Oct24 9 RP fm p 1m :49¼¹ 1:15^¶ 1:38¼½ 3gk Alw 35000nw2/L 69-66 8 3¸¡ 3¸ 3¶ 8¶^ 8¶¶¢ Elliott S 122 L 13.70 1039 Queen of Sls118¸ She's Gold Ldy120¡ Chinsaw City118¸ chased, 3w, bump 3/8 9
26May24 7 LS fm p 1m :46¹¾ 1:11½º 1:37¶½ 3gk Clm 25000nw2/L 83-70 7 3» 2¼ 2º 1¡ 3¶£ Elliott S 124 L 27.60 935 Army Kitten124¡ Occurrence124¶¢ In Open Court124¶ trk 2w,led1/4,outfnshd 11
04May24 3 LS gd p 7K :23»¶ :47¼¶ 1:31½¼ 3gk Clm 25000nw2/L 78-69 5 6 5¼ 8¼£ 4º¡ 5½¢ Elliott S 124 L 13.00 940 Arinniti124»¡ Market Profile124¶ Army Kitten124¨µ mdpk in,mild rally,emp 8

1:02.0 a 1:01.2 :49.4 :49.0

19Sep25 2 RP ft 6K :22¼¿ :45¿» 1:17»½ 3gk Str 5000cnd 49-70 1 7 7º¢ 5¹¢ 5¼ 5¾ ValdezJiminez E 124 L 5.10 Marquee Lady124¸ Okie Love124¸¢ Trafalgar Shore124¹£ 4w turn, no threat 7
23Aug2510 RP fm p¸^ *7K :24¿¹ :48¾½ 1:29¿» 3gkl Alw 44000 58-75 6 5 6¶£ 6¸£ 6¼ 7¾ ValdezJiminez E 120 L 29.90 1044 Tk M Srious120¸ Doudoudouwndnc120«¬ Tlkin Cde120¸¡ off-pace,bid3w,outfnsh 9
16Jul25 8 Fmt ft 6f -- 1:13¾º 3gkl Stk - MusgCrkNat - 45k ---68 4 6 6¼ 6º£ 5¸ 3º¡ Sanchez O 126 L 7.80 Letta's Legacy126º¢ Lady Zephyr126¨µ La Morena126¶ 5w rally,outkicked 2nd 6
06Dec24 4 RP ft 1m :51¸¼ 1:17^¾ 1:42½» 3gk SOC 5000 - N 31-62 2 2¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 1¶ 1¡ Diego I V 120 L *1.30 La Morena120¡ Pure Connection118¶¢ Eutychia120¾ press 2w, driving 6
19Nov24 4 RP ft 6K :22¼¿ :46¼» 1:18¶» 3gk SOC 5000 - N 37-75 4 3 3»¡ 3¶¡ 3¶ 2¨µ Diego I V 120 L 6.30 1007 Thetruthisthetruth120¨µ La Morena120¶¡ Gee Gee120¡wblock 3/16, angled out 6
18Oct24 1 RP ft 7f :22½¼ :46¸¸ 1:23¸¼ 3gkl OKClcFMStr -31k 67-76 9 6 8¹£ 5¸¢ 2» 2¶¶ Diego I V 119 L 11.60 1031 Artistic Vision123¶¶ La Morena119£ Tom's Girl119¶ settled, 3w, no match 10
21Sep24 6 RP ft 5f :22º½ :46º¿ :58¿¾ 3gkl Str 10000cnd 55-72 2 3 5¸¢ 4¸¢ 3¡ 2¶ Cabrera D 120 L 3.00 1015 Smart Okie120¶ La Morena120£ Gee Gee120¸£ rallied, 4w, 2nd best 7
30Aug24 4 RP ft 5K :22¹¹ :46»½ 1:05º^ 3gk Str 5000cnd 58-80 2 4 5¹¡ 5¼ 2º 2¶£ Cabrera D 120 L 2.20 1004 Yvonne's Miss120¶£ La Morena120¿£ Two Hands Full120£ rallied, 4w, 2nd best 6
17Jul24 8 Fmt ft 6f -- 1:15^¹ 3gkl Stk - MusgCrkNat - 45k ---69 5 8 8¶^ 8¼£ 5º¡ 3¶¡ Cabrera D 126 L 12.60 Sexy Brown126¶ Sinnin N Grinnin126¡ La Morena126¶ rail rally show 10
28Apr24 6 LS sys 6f :22½¾ :46¼º 1:12¹½ 3gk SOC 6250 - N 74-75 5 5 4¶¡ 5£ 2¸ 2¹ ValdezJiminez E 122 L 5.60 1026 Yvonne's Miss124¹ La Morena122¸ Yolanda Who122«¬ wsqzd,in,5w,cl well4plc 8

:49.4 1:03.2 :48.0 :48.3

20Sep25 9 RP fm p¸^ *5f :20¾^ :44^¾ :56º½ 3gk Alw 39000nw1/x 71-83 4 7 8¶^ 8¾ 6º£ 6º¡ Cabrera D 120 bhL 2.40 Dr. Ray D.122£ Lady Crush119¨µ Bling It to Me119¡ unhurried, no menace 8
16Aug25 9 RP ft 6K :22»¿ :45»¶ 1:17^¸ 3gkl Alw 44000 79-91 4 4 1¶ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¸£ Cabrera D 120 bhL 3.80 1043 Lett's Legcy120¸£ Miss Code West122» Calebs Lady120¸£ wtook cmd 3/8,won clr 6
16Jul25 8 Fmt ft 6f -- 1:13¾º 3gkl Stk - MusgCrkNat - 45k ---78 2 5 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¶ 1º¢ Cabrera D 126 bhL *.80 Letta's Legacy126º¢ Lady Zephyr126¨µ La Morena126¶ pace,clear,ridden out 6
12May25 8 Wrd ft 1m :46º» 1:11»¶ 1:39¾¹ 3gkl Stk - MreThnEvn - 55k 108-67 6 4¶¢ 4£ 4¸ 2¶¡ 3¼ Triana, Jr. A 120 bh 2.50 C W Charm120»¢ Okie Magic120£ Letta's Legacy120¸¡ stalk btw 4w,outkicked 7
24Mar25 7 Wrd ft 6f :22»¸ :44¿» 1:10¼» 3gkl Stk - MrndDianeB - 55k 79-91 7 3 4£ 3¸¡ 3¸ 1¨µ Triana, Jr. A 120 bh 1.90 Lett's Legcy120¨µ Artistic Vision120¶ Tke Me Serious126¶ 3w,relentless up wire 7
10Mar25 5 Wrd ft 6f :23^¸ :46^» 1:10¼¾ 3gkl Alw 25000cnd 63-90 2 2 1«¬ 1¡ 1¸ 1¹¡ Triana, Jr. A 125 bhL *.20 Letta's Legacy125¹¡ Inari125½¡ Kiss and Tell125¨µ ins-2p,drew clr fnl1/8 5
13Dec24 7 RP ft 1m :49^¹ 1:13¼¿ 1:39»¸ 3 kl Stk - UseeitB - 50k 73-77 7 2«¬ 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¹ 2¾¢ Alvarez J L 122 bf 8.30 Miss Cod Wst122¾¢ Lett's Legcy122º£ Devious Div116¿¡ duel, 2w, second best 8
15Nov24 8 RP ft 6f :21½¼ :44¾¶ 1:10¶½ 3gk Alw 36000nw3/L 91-86 1 3 3¸¡ 3¨µ 1¶ 2¡ Alvarez J L 116 bfL 1.90 1024 Stone Cold Lover120¡ Lett's Legacy116¹£ Copper Em120£ chased, inside, hung 6
18Oct24 7 RP ft 1ÇÀ :49¾» 1:14º½ 1:43¼» 3gkl Stk - OkClDstfH - 111k 60-82 3 2¶ 2¶¡ 1¶ 2¡ 2º Alvarez J L 119 bfL 14.90 1027 Miss Cod Wst123º Lett's Legcy119¹£ Stormieis Blue117¶¸¢ press 2w, led, tired 6
27Sep24 8 RP ft 5K :22¸^ :45»¾ 1:04¿^ 3gkl Alw 35000nw1/x 67-79 3 5 3¶ 2¡ 2«¬ 1¶¡ Alvarez J L 120 bfL *.60 1017 Letta's Legacy120¶¡ Glory O124¶ Let Her Buck120£ pressd btw,duel,best 5

:50.1 :48.2 :49.3 :49.0

02Oct25 7 RP ft 5K :22¶¼ :46¸¶ 1:04½¹ 35kl Msw 38000 20-23 5 9 8¼ 9½¢ 9¶º 7¶½¡ Vazquez R A 118 bL 2.70 Dontcallitacomebak120¾ Lucked Out118¨© Eurpurdy118¡ unhurried, no menace 12
11Sep25 6 RP ft 6f :22¹» :46»º 1:12½» 35kl Msw 38000 74-57 5 6 3¹¡ 2«¬ 2» 2¿ Vazquez R A 118 bL 6.00 1149 Annie One Sock124¿ Lucy's Halo118¹¢ Gospel Cess120¶£ wbmp brk,3p,chase on 9
16Aug25 5 RP ft 5K :21¾¶ :46^» 1:05½¹ 35kl Msw 38000 52-60 6 6 6¼ 5¼ 4¹ 3º Vazquez R A 118 bL 10.80 1143 Evryn Nos Wndy118¡ Wst Cod Mschf119¹¡ Lcy's Hlo118¶ wsteady finish,gain 3rd 11
30Nov24 8 RP ft 1m :49¼¹ 1:16¶¿ 1:44¼º 2 kl Msw 34000 47-44 3 8»¢ 8½ 6¹¢ 3º 3¸¡ Sanchez O 119 b 10.40 1148 Bohemin Cowgirl118¸ Gospel Clarity118¡ Lucy's Halo119¶¢ rallied, 4w, willingly 8
02Nov24 8 RP sys 6f :22½¼ :47^» 1:13º» 2 kl Msw 34000 61-67 5 6 6¹¢ 4¹ 4¸¡ 3£ Sanchez O 119 b 31.70 1172 Miss Code Red118£ Gospel Share118«¬ Lucy's Halo119£ rallied, 6w, willingly 7
12Oct24 7 RP ft 5K :22¼½ :46¿¿ 1:06^¼ 2 kl Msw 34000 19-38 5 5 6» 5»¡ 4¾ 4¿¢ Sanchez O 119 b 10.80 1163 Secret Verse118¶¢ Rspberry Mrtini120¼ Cllitfteluckrm118¸ 4w stretch, mild gain 7
04Sep24 5 RP ft 5K :22»¼ :47¶¹ 1:06^¾ 2 kl Msw 34000 ---26 2 10 11¶º 11¶» 9¶¹ 8¶º¢ Roman K 118 b 13.60 1155 Little Iris118º¢ Floras Ora118¹¢ Secret Verse118¹¡ wbroke slow no threat 11

:37.2 :50.2 :51.0 :51.4



12Sep25 7 RP fm p 7K :23º¶ :46¶º 1:27¿¶ 3gkl Stk - BBarryMemB - 50k 97-99 5 2 2¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 1¡ Wethey Jr. F 121 2.80 1137 Miss Cod Wst121¡ Tke Me Serious121¹ Mybe Dolcie123¶¡ prsd, duel, edgeawylt 6
16Aug25 9 RP ft 6K :22»¿ :45»¶ 1:17^¸ 3gkl Alw 44000 73-86 6 3 2¶ 3¸ 2¶¡ 2¸£ Wethey Jr. F 122 *.20 1149 Lett's Legcy120¸£ Miss Code West122» Clebs Ldy120¸£ 4-wide, chased winner 6
28Jun25 5 LS fm p 5f :21¹» :43½¶ :55»^ 3gk Stk - ChknFriedB - 125k 106-98 3 1 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 1¡ Wethey Jr. F 119 5.80 1135 Miss Code West119¡ Banterra119¡ Mischievous Gal123¹ inside,headed,dug in 5
13Dec24 7 RP ft 1m :49^¹ 1:13¼¿ 1:39»¸ 3 kl Stk - UseeitB - 50k 71-90 8 3¡ 3¡ 2«¬ 1¹ 1¾¢ Wethey Jr. F 122 *.05 Miss Code West122¾¢ Lett's Legcy122º£ Devious Diva116¿¡ stalked, 3w, easily 8
18Oct24 7 RP ft 1ÇÀ :49¾» 1:14º½ 1:43¼» 3gkl Stk - OkClDstfH - 111k 55-88 6 3¸ 3¹ 2¶ 1¡ 1º Wethey Jr. F 123 *.05 1079 Miss Cod Wst123º Ltt's Legcy119¹£ Stormieis Blue117¶¸¢ stalked, 3w, drew off 6
29Sep24 9 RP ft 1B :48¸¿ 1:12º¿ 1:43¶¸ 3 k Stk - RPOaksL - 200k 80-87 7 2¶ 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¹ 2¿£ Wethey Jr. F 120 2.40 1096 Alpin Princess116¿£ Miss Code West120¶¢ Just Be Quiet116¨© duel 2w, faltered 8
06Sep24 7 RP ft 7f :22¿» :46¸¼ 1:23¼¼ 3 kl Stk - OkStlnFilH - 50k 76-90 3 4 2¶ 2¶¡ 1¶ 1»¢ Wethey Jr. F 124 *.05 1090 Miss Cod West124»¢ Xyngin Spitfire118¶½¢ Devious Div120º 2w, drew away late 5
27May2412 LS fm p 1m :47¹¿ 1:11^¹ 1:35ºº 3gk Stk - OuijBdDsfB - 200k 77-82 1 5¸ 6¹¡ 5º£ 5½ 8¾ Wethey Jr. F 120 6.80 1095 Dana's Beauty123«¬ Libban121¡ Freydis the Red119¹£ 2w,mild bid late,empty 10
28Apr24 7 LS sysu 1m :48¿¸ 1:13^¾ 1:39»½ 3gk Alw 39000 74-92 3 2«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¶ 1¶£ Wethey Jr. F 120 *.90 1095 Miss Code West120¶£ Stoic Luna121º Wild Express124º¢ duel2x, determined 6
23Mar24 4 Hou ft 1ÇÀ :48½^ 1:12¾¸ 1:42¼^ 3 kj Stk - TxTbAnOksB - 107k 70-90 6 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¸¡ Wethey Jr. F 122 *1.10 Mss Cod Wst122¸¡ Too Much Kk122¹£ Mgnol Avnu119»¡ pace 2w,held,determind 6

1:01.3 1:00.0 :49.4 1:02.0

11Sep25 9 RP ft 1m :48º^ 1:14¹¸ 1:41¹¹ 3gkl Alw 40000nw3/L 39-58 2 7¶¹ 7¶º 7¼¢ 2½ 2¾£ Elliott S 124 L 13.90 1248 So Jordan121¾£ Mucho Mia124¹¢ Janes Girls124º svd gnd,bid1/4,improve 8
08Aug25 7 RP ft 7f :23¹º :46¹½ 1:25¹½ 3gk Clm 25000nw3/L 80-49 1 4 4¨µ 6¸£ 8¶º 8¶¿¡ Wiseman I 125 L 10.40 1250 Affair122¹£ Arr Piratetreasure122«¬ Can't Zap This122¹¡ close up, dropped out 8
17Jul25 7 Fmt ft 6K -- 1:20¾» 3gkl Alw 21120nw2/L ---73 6 4 1¡ 1¡ 1º¡ 1¶¸¢ Wiseman I 125 L 2.80 Mucho Mia125¶¸¢ Cryptic Miss120º¢ Tail of Whoa120¹¢ shook clear,riddn out 6
31Aug24 7 RP sf p¸^ *1m :50¾¿ 1:16º^ 1:42¹¼ 3gk Clm 25000nw2/L 49-70 1 7¿¡ 7¼¢ 6»¢ 4º 3º£ Sanchez O 122 L 10.50 1224 Geometrique122º¢ Jade Empire122¡ Mucho Mia122º£ rallied, 4w, too late 7
17Jul24 6 Fmt ft 1m -- 1:43^¾ 3gkl Alw 21120cnd ---73 5 5½ 5¹¡ 3¹ 2¸¡ 2¹ Sanchez O 125 L 4.70 Catale Winemixer125¹ Mucho Mia125¾¢ Just Rosie125¡ steady advance,clr 2nd 6
12Jun24 7 Fmt ft 1m -- 1:42¶¹ 3gk Alw 17600nw1/x ---66 4 8¿£ 8¼¢ 6¶^ 4½¡ 3»£ Sanchez O 125 L 5.90 Pur Connection120¡ Ctle Winemixer125»¢ Mucho Mi125¹¡ off slw,no threat top2 8
15May24 6 Wrd ft 1m :49¹¾ 1:13¾¸ 1:39^¸ 3gkl Clm 25000nw3/L 34-66 3 3¸ 3¸ 4¶¡ 4¸ 4º¡ Quinonez B 125 L 5.50 Cueca125¶¢ Catale Winemixer125¨µ Okie Code125¹ lacked late response, 5
30Apr24 2 Wrd ft 1m :49»¿ 1:14½½ 1:41º^ 3gkl Clm 25000nw2/L 39-62 3 5» 5¹ 5¹¡ 2¸ 2£ Kimes C 125 L *1.40 Lisa G127£ Mucho Mia125¸£ Miss Long Legs125¨µ woff slw,6p uppr,game 5
03Apr24 8 Wrd ft 1m :49¼¸ 1:14¼» 1:40^¶ 3gkl Alw 23000nw2/L 35-51 3 5¹ 5¹ 5¹¡ 6½¡ 6¶¹¢ Kimes C 125 L 5.10 Tlkin Cdee125£ Mybe Dolcie118¹¢ Gospel B. Hvior125¾¢ step slow,3-4w,no bid 6
08Dec23 1 RP ft 1m :49»½ 1:15»¹ 1:41º¿ 3gkl Alw 35000nw1/x 45-62 1 5º¡ 4¹¡ 3¸¡ 4» 4¾¡ Triana, Jr. A 122 L 4.40 1227 Gospel Charity122¶¢ So Jordan122¼¡ Just Rosie122£ inside, no threat 6

:49.2 :50.2 :38.3 :49.1

12Sep25 7 RP fm p 7K :23º¶ :46¶º 1:27¿¶ 3gkl Stk - BBarryMemB - 50k 70-90 6 4 5º¡ 4º 5¹¢ 4» Alvarez J L 121 25.90 1097 Miss Code West121¡ Take Me Serious121¹ Maybe Dolcie123¶¡ not a factor 6
16Aug25 9 RP ft 6K :22»¿ :45»¶ 1:17^¸ 3gkl Alw 44000 68-54 1 6 5¶£ 6¹¡ 6¶^ 6¶¾ Alvarez J L 120 L 6.40 1055 Lett's Legacy120¸£ Miss Code West122» Calebs Lady120¸£ briefly close,outrun 6
15Jun25 5 LS ft 6f :23¶º :46¸¹ 1:11^^ 3gk Aoc 40000cnd-N 59-91 4 1 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¶ 1¸¡ Cabrera D 124 L 3.60 1028 Nic Nighbor124¸¡ Approprited Funds124£ Reclusive124£ angled in, edged clear 7
09Feb25 7 Hou ft 6f :23¿^ :47»¸ 1:10¾¿ 3gk Aoc 50000nw2/3mx-N 25-86 4 1 2«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¸£ Alvarez J L 121 L *1.40 Too Much Kiki121¸£ Nic Nighbor121¹¢ My Frind Amy123¨µ prssd,led str,2nd best 6
25Nov24 9 RP ft 6f :22½½ :46»¹ 1:10¿^ 3gkl Alw 40000 69-94 5 3 3¸¡ 3¡ 4»¡ 4»¡ Alvarez J L 120 L 2.70 1030 Artistic Vision124¸¢ Take Me Serious121¹¢ Kachina120¨©winside, shuffled back 7
26Sep24 6 RP ft 6K :22»» :45½¶ 1:16¹¹ 3gkl Alw 40000 74-95 4 2 2¡ 2¶ 2«¬ 1£ Alvarez J L 120 L 1.70 1038 Nic Neighbor120£ Tke Me Serious121¾¢ Stormieis Blue120¶ pressed, 2w, driving 5
23Aug24 3 RP ft 6K :22º¼ :45¾º 1:17¶º 3gkl Alw 40000 77-88 5 4 5¶¢ 7¶ 5¸¢ 3¶¡ Alvarez J L 120 L 4.70 1010 Kachina120¨µ Take Me Serious120¶¢ Nice Neighbor120£ chased, 4w, out finish 8
10Mar24 6 Hou ft 6K :23º^ :46½½ 1:17¾¸ 3gk Alw 36500nw3/x 50-59 1 1 3¸ 5¶£ 6¼£ 6¶½¡ Alvarez J L 123 L 2.70 Sh'sskysthlimit121¸¡ Titld Ldy121¹¢ Blmeitonmidnight121»¢ mild bid in,flat late 6
15Dec23 5 RP my 1m :48½º 1:13½¼ 1:40¶¾ 3 kl Stk - UseeitB - 50k 67-83 8 2¶ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¶ 1£ Alvarez J L 122 *.80 Nic Nighbor122£ Swingin' Oki122¶£ Doudoudouwndnc119»£ stalk, 2w, long drive, 8
25Nov23 6 RP mys 6f :23^¾ :47¸¼ 1:12¼¾ 3gkl Alw 36000nw3/L 65-85 2 2 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¸ 1º£ Alvarez J L 118 L *.70 1015 Nice Neighbor118º£ Okie Attitude119¡ Swingin' Okie121¶£ dueled, 2w, drew off 7

:47.4 :50.2 :51.1 :50.1

19Sep25 2 RP ft 6K :22¼¿ :45¿» 1:17»½ 3gk Str 5000cnd 51-83 7 3 4º 4¹ 3¹ 2¸ Cabrera D 124 L 2.30 Marquee Lady124¸ Okie Love124¸¢ Trafalgar Shore124¹£ settled, 3w, 2nd best 7
22Aug25 4 RP ft 6f :22¼^ :46»» 1:12¹^ 3gkl Clm 20000cnd 56-85 5 1 5» 5¹¡ 2«¬ 1¶¡ Cabrera D 123 L 3.10 1058 Okie Love123¶¡ Gypsy Rose123¹¡ Stormy's Revenge123¸ gd fin,lft lead,wn clr 6
17Jul25 8 Fmt ft 1m -- 1:41¼¾ 3gk Hcp 19250 ---52 1 4¶¡ 5¿¡ 6¶¸ 5¶¸ 5¶º¡ Cruz R 119 L 7.20 Thtruthsthtruth125¹¢ Ctl Winmixr124¨µ Cptown Cndy118º£ finished ealry,outrun 6
15Jun25 7 LS ft 7f :23¾¾ :46¿^ 1:24º½ 3gk Clm 5000cnd-c 12-70 4 5 8»¢ 6» 2¼ 2»¡ Juarez, Jr. A J 124 bL 5.00 1031 Pattern Bet124»¡ Okie Love124º¢ Birdie Curdy124¶¢ gaining, 2nd best 9

Claimed by Abney, Mike and Abney, Sherry from Dunn John Michael for $5,000, Ashford, Jr. H. Ray - Trainer
12May25 4 Wrd ft 6f :21¿» :45º¶ 1:11»½ 3gkl Clm 7500 57-74 1 7 8½¢ 7¾ 6º¡ 3¶¡ Triana, Jr. A 120 b3L 4.10 Ruby the Destroyer120£ D Cndy Cane120£ Okie Love120£ wtraffic 1/16,willingly 10
02Apr25 8 Wrd ft 6f :22¶¼ :46¶¶ 1:12¼^ 3gkl Clm 7500 69-69 2 11 12¼ 12¼ 7» 4¸£ Triana, Jr. A 120 bL 8.10 All Aflutter119£ Gypsy Rose120¶ Our Bet122¶ 6p,fan9p lane,improved 12
18Mar25 7 Wrd ft 5K :23¹¼ :47^½ 1:06º^ 3gkl Clm 7500 1-56 9 9 8¼£ 8½¡ 8¼¢ 6º Triana, Jr. A 122 bL 7.40 Our Bet122¨µ All Aflutter122¶¢ Oh Niki122¨µ swung wide,no rally 10
28Feb25 3 OP ft 6f :21¿» :45¿¹ 1:11¿½ 4gk Clm 12500 (12.5-10) 71-63 4 5 5º¡ 4¼ 4º¡ 6½ Vazquez R A 119 bL 31.30 Icy River119«¬ Tell Me When119º£ Candy Arcade124¨µ little left late 10
03Feb25 7 OP ft 6f :21¿¾ :46¶¸ 1:10½½ 4gk Str 12500nw2/6mx 44-62 2 5 9¿ 8¼£ 8¶º 9¶¼¡ Jara F 118 fL 44.20 Mazoku113¸¢ American Band124£ Awesome Annmarie118¹¢ fell back, no factor 9
21Dec24 2 OP ft 6f :22^¿ :46¸¾ 1:12¶¼ 3gk Clm 10000 (10-8) 50-74 2 3 5¼£ 6»¢ 3¹ 2¨© De La Cruz W 122 bL 6.90 Candy Arcade121¨© Okie Love122¶£ Icy River124¸¡ steered out,duel,missd 9

:50.1 :35.4 :48.1 1:04.3

18Sep25 1 RP fm p¸^ *5f :21¼¼ :45½» :57¾º 3gkl Clm 30000 87-90 4 3 2¡ 1¶ 1«¬ 1¡ Cunningham T 120 L 3.80 1136 Okie Magic120¡ Xyngin Spitfire120¹ Gypsy Rose120¨µ duel 2w, held sway 8
16Aug25 9 RP ft 6K :22»¿ :45»¶ 1:17^¸ 3gkl Alw 44000 61-59 2 5 6¸£ 4¸¡ 5¿¡ 5¶»£ Cunningham T 122 L 27.60 1112 Lett's Legcy120¸£ Miss Code West122» Clebs Ldy120¸£ off-pc,ins bid,outfnsh 6
16Jul25 8 Fmt ft 6f -- 1:13¾º 3gkl Stk - MusgCrkNat - 45k ---65 5 2 5» 5º¡ 6¸¡ 4»¡ Cunningham T 126 L 2.80 Letta's Legacy126º¢ Lady Zephyr126¨µ La Morena126¶ late interest up rail 6
02Jul25 4 Fmt ft 6K -- 1:21^¿ 3gk Alw 19250 ---77 2 2 1«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ Cunningham T 122 L 1.90 Okie Magic122«¬ Thetruthisthetruth122¨µ Smart Okie122¾ headed upper,dug in 5
05Jun25 7 Fmt ft 6f -- 1:15¶º 3gk Alw 17600nw2/x ---76 2 2 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¹ 1» Cunningham T 125 L 1.20 Okie Magic125» Aspirational125£ Smart Okie125¶¹¢ rated, drew out 4
12May25 8 Wrd ft 1m :46º» 1:11»¶ 1:39¾¹ 3gkl Stk - MreThnEvn - 55k 110-68 4 3¨µ 3¨µ 1¶ 1¶¡ 2»¢ Cunningham T 120 14.50 C W Charm120»¢ Okie Magic120£ Letta's Legacy120¸¡ stlk 3w,led,held 2nd 7
01Apr25 7 Wrd ft 5K :22¹¿ :45¿º 1:05¶º 3gk Alw 23000nw1/x 81-84 3 3 3¡ 1«¬ 1¡ 1¹ Triana, Jr. A 125 L 2.20 Okie Magic125¹ Ship of Dreams125«¬ Inari125¹ wbmp st,4-3p,clr fnl1/8 8
04Mar25 2 Wrd sys 5f :22¶¼ :45»¹ :58¶¸ 3gk Clm 25000nw3/L 65-76 4 4 4¶£ 3¡ 1¶¡ 1º Triana, Jr. A 125 L 2.40 Oki Mgic125º Ldy Zephyr125¶¡ Afrid Im Notcents125¶¡ 7p,bid4p1/4,drew clear 5
13Dec24 7 RP ft 1m :49^¹ 1:13¼¿ 1:39»¸ 3 kl Stk - UseeitB - 50k 50-29 3 7¹¢ 7¼£ 7¶¶ 7¸¸ 7¹¼¡ Triana, Jr. A 122 54.00 Miss Cod West122¾¢ Lett's Legcy122º£ Devious Div116¿¡ unhurried, no menace 8
23Nov24 6 RP ft 5K :22»¼ :46¸» 1:04»¾ 3gkl Alw 36000nw2/x 46-39 2 4 5¹¡ 4¸ 5¿¡ 5¸¸¢ Triana, Jr. A 120 L 3.40 1126 Angel Kiss117½ Cueca121¶¡ When Judy Calls121¨µ middle move 2w turn 5

:48.2 :48.4 :49.2 :49.4



06Sep25 5 RP fm p 1m :49¸º 1:14^» 1:38¿» 3gk Clm 25000nw2/L 74-69 8 3¸¡ 2¶ 4¶ 5¹¢ 5¹¡ Diego I V 120 bghL12.20 982 Beachya120«¬ She's a Gold Lady124¡ Belmira124¸¢ stalk, 2w, faltered 12
21Aug25 5 RP fm p¸^ *7K :25¶» :49»¸ 1:32¹^ 3gk Clm 25000nw2/L 58-70 5 2 3¶¡ 3¶ 1«¬ 3£ Diego I V 118 bghL64.70 916 Kus I'm Dvn124¨µ Sh's Gold Ldy124¡ On Ey Supr Fly118¡ wcls,led late,gave way 10
06Jul25 2 LS mysu 1m :47¼½ 1:13¾º 1:39¹½ 3 k Aoc 75000nw2/L 80-23 8 4¸¡ 6¹¢ 8¼¡ 7¶º 7¹½¡ Diaz R 122 bL 10.20 901 Tizawiz122¿ Compendium122¹£ Wandering Kirby122¸¡ wbore out start,5wd 8
26May2512 LS sysu 1m :48¼¼ 1:14¸^ 1:41¼¶ 3gk Clm 20000nw2/L 53--- 9 5¹¡ 6¾¡ 9¸¹ 9¹¶ 9ºº£ Sanchez O 119 bL 20.30 921 Affair124½ Texas Sequoia124º¡ Airo Dinero119«¬ wveerd out st,far back 9
29Apr25 4 Wrd mys 1m :47»¾ 1:13¼¶ 1:41»¼ 3gkl Msw 22000 81-54 4 2«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¶¡ 1¹¢ Sanchez O 120 bhL 3.60 On Eye Super Fly120¹¢ Gospel Tresure120¹£ Holy Am125¶£ duel,2p,edge clear 6
14Apr25 9 Wrd ft 5K :22¿¸ :47¹¹ 1:07¸º 3gkl Msw 22000 39-34 4 5 6» 5º¡ 5» 5¶¶¡ Sanchez O 120 bhL 9.70 Gettin Out of Here120»¢ Beverly Diner120£ Mi Sonrisa125¡ outside,5p,no kick 8
31Mar25 5 Wrd ft 6f :23¸¸ :47»» 1:13½¹ 3gkl Msw 22000 51-52 5 3 3¶¡ 2¡ 2¡ 3¶¡ Sanchez O 120 bhL 4.80 Cllitfteluckrm120¨µ Cmn Up120¶¢ One Eye Super Fly120½£ wlunged st,btw,willing 5
12Oct24 4 RP fm p¸^ *5f :21»¼ :45»¸ :57»½ 2 kl Msw 34000 17--- 2 6 6¾ 7¾ 7¶¿ 7¹^¡ Manrrique F J 118 b 11.90 975 Pnny Powers118¼¡ Presleys Volley118¶£ Belleri Bby118¸ 2 wide turn, no threat 7

:49.1 1:03.2 1:02.3 1:02.3

09Aug25 5 RP fm p 7K :23¶¶ :46¾½ 1:30¶º 3 k Alw 39000nw1/x 88-76 3 3 3» 3º 4º 3º¢ Wethey Jr. F 120 bL 3.10 1131 Balmorhea120¶¢ Miss Mozetti120¹ Runaway Okie120¡ bid 1/4 pole,fail2pass 7
08Nov24 3 RP sys 1m :50^¸ 1:15»¹ 1:40»¿ 2 kl Stk - SlideShwB - 50k 45-64 4 2¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 3¶¡ 3º£ Wethey Jr. F 119 bh 13.90 1103 Eireann119¹¢ Little Iris119¶¡ Runaway Okie119¸¢ dueled, 2w, faltered 5
18Oct24 3 RP ft 6f :22»» :46¸¹ 1:11¿¾ 2 kl Stk - OkClLssieB - 76k 57-59 1 7 8¹¢ 9º£ 7¼¡ 6¾ Diaz R 118 h 30.30 1062 Elegant Echo119¡ Little Iris119¹¡ Eireann116¶¡ 4w stretch, no threat 10
11Sep24 1 RP ft 6f :22¹¹ :46¹¾ 1:13¾½ 2 kl Msw 34000 86-61 8 1 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 1«¬ 1¶¢ Wethey Jr. F 118 h 18.50 1069 Runaway Okie118¶¢ Reba Deba118£ Go Lauren Go118¨µ chased, 3w, long drive 11

:49.0 :48.2 :49.0 :48.4

11Sep25 9 RP ft 1m :48º^ 1:14¹¸ 1:41¹¹ 3gkl Alw 40000nw3/L 76-43 5 2¸ 2¹ 3¨µ 5¶^ 5¶½¡ Wethey Jr. F 124 hL 2.40 1192 So Jordan121¾£ Mucho Mia124¹¢ Janes Girls124º chase,2p,faded 8
19Sep24 7 RP ft 7f :22»¸ :45½^ 1:25¶» 3gkl Alw 35000nw2/L 103-77 1 1 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¹¡ Wethey Jr. F 118 hL *.30 1107 Sngri Sunst118¹¡ Gospl B. Hvior122¹¢ Hot Lips Houlihn118º¢ pace, edged clear 5
15Jun24 6 LS fm p¸^ 7K :23¼¹ :47¾½ 1:30¾» 3 k Aoc 50000nw2/L-N 79-72 5 2 3¹ 5º 10º£ 10¸¡ Sanchez O 122 hL 11.30 1075 Connectable122¨µ Contour122¨© Maybe Dolcie118¨© mod pc in,mild rl late 10
04May24 4 Wrd ft 1m :47^º 1:11¾¼ 1:39¼¸ 3 kl Hcp 50000 92-73 5 2«¬ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¡ 1¹ Sanchez O 118 hL 7.80 Sangria Sunset118¹ Kiss and Tell124»¡ Ready121¶¡ prsd pc, drew clear 5
22Apr24 9 Wrd ft 5K :23^¸ :46¼» 1:05¼» 3gkl Msw 22000 60-67 4 3 2«¬ 1¡ 2¶¡ 2º¡ Sanchez O 120 hL 5.90 Pat's Ride125º¡ Sangria Sunset120º Paula M120¨µ dueled,bid2w,2nd best 8

1:00.4 1:01.3 1:02.4 1:02.1

03Mar25 3 Wrd ft 5K :22¼¼ :45¿º 1:04¿¹ 3gkl Alw 23000nw2/L 65-80 3 2 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¶ 1º¢ Triana, Jr. A 125 hL *.10 Seriously Outhere125º¢ Redy125£ Penny Powers120¸¡ prompted,bid5/16,clear 6
12Dec24 8 RP ft 5K :21¿¾ :45½¾ 1:04¾º 3gk Alw 35000nw1/x 93-89 5 3 1«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¨µ Lara E 123 L 8.90 Little Blaze124¨µ Seriously Outahere123¶£ Dulcia124£ vied duel 2w,outfinish 11
23Nov24 7 RP ft 6K :22¸½ :45½¹ 1:17½¾ 35k Msw 34000 99-89 1 1 1¶¡ 1¡ 1¶ 1» Lara E 123 L *1.60 1139 Seriously Outhere123» Mtgor Bay118º¡ Karson Kay118¶ well handled, drew off 6
05Oct23 9 RP ft 5f :22º¼ :46¹½ :58»¸ 2 kl Msw 34000 50-51 5 4 3¶¡ 4¸ 6¼ 6¾£ Alvarez J L 118 2.30 1092 Miss Code West120¶¢ Angel Kiss118º Rainbow Angel120«¬ chased, 2w, faltered 11

:48.1 :48.2 :40.3 :49.0

11Sep25 9 RP ft 1m :48º^ 1:14¹¸ 1:41¹¹ 3gkl Alw 40000nw3/L 71-72 6 3¹¡ 4º¡ 2«¬ 1½ 1¾£ Cabrera D 121 L *2.20 1043 So Jordan121¾£ Mucho Mia124¹¢ Janes Girls124º chase,3p,drew off 8
23Jun25 6 Lad fm p¸^ 5f :22»¹ :45¼¼ :58¹¹ 3gk Aoc 15000nw1/x-N 97-76 3 4 2¡ 2¡ 3¸ 5¶£ Pena J 120» L 9.20 Rumpus123¡ Aztec Empress123£ Start Singing123¨µ win tight, bumped early 7
05May25 2 Wrd ft 1m :48¶» 1:12¿¶ 1:38¹¼ 3gkl Clm 25000nw2/L 69-83 5 2¸ 2¶ 2¡ 1«¬ 1¶£ Wethey Jr. F 125 L *.30 So Jordn125¶£ Immidnightspcil120¸ Comptitiv Bond120¶¸ stlk btw 2w,shook free 6
21Apr25 7 Wrd ft 6f :22¶¼ :45º¾ 1:10½¹ 3gkl Alw 23000nw2/L 77-69 6 4 3¸¡ 4» 4½ 4½¢ Wade L 125 L 4.50 Caleb's Finest 120¶£ Vita's Song120¶¡ Ship of Dreams125º 3-4w,no final kick 8
09Mar25 7 FG gd p¸¶ *1m :50¶¹ 1:16^» 1:42½» 3gk Clm 30000cnd 93-84 11 5¹ 6º¡ 4¸¡ 3¶¡ 7¹¡ Guerrero J A 122 L 14.40 Storms of Life122¡ Pula122¶¡ Sunday Tiff122¶ 2-4p,6p1/4,outkk,flatn 11
21Feb25 2 Ded ft 5f :22¾¼ :46¿º 1:00º¼ 3gk Alw 36000cnd 42-73 1 6 6º¢ 6¼ 5»¢ 3¨µ Birzer A 120 L 2.40 Ocean Jet117¨µ Who's Madie117«¬ So Jordan120¨© 4wide, game third 6
05Feb25 7 Ded ft 7f :24^¹ :48¿^ 1:27º» 4gk Alw 36000nw1/x 63-86 8 5 6¸¡ 3¶ 2¹ 2¸ Birzer A 120 L 17.00 Show Me the Candy120¸ So Jordan120¸ Blue Heavenly120¡ no match, clear 2nd 9
11Dec24 9 RP ft 6f :22¸» :45¿º 1:11¾¸ 3gkl Alw 35000nw1/x 49-77 7 6 7¾ 8¶^ 5¸£ 4»¡ Triana, Jr. A 124 L 25.30 Pat's Ride124¸¢ Ship of Dreams124¸ Maggie d'Cause124¶¢ 4w, closed willingly 8
27Jan24 5 OP sys 6f :22¸¾ :47»¸ 1:13º¾ 4gk Clm 50000 (50-45)nw2/L 109-64 8 1 2¶¡ 2¶ 7»¢ 8¶¶¡ Landeros C 124 L 32.50 Code for Success121¶¢ Key to Success121¹£ Chnis121¶£ chased 3w,gave way 12
08Dec23 1 RP ft 1m :49»½ 1:15»¹ 1:41º¿ 3gkl Alw 35000nw1/x 50-74 6 3¶¡ 3¸ 2¶ 2¸ 2¶¢ Diego I V 122 L 3.20 1064 Gospel Charity122¶¢ So Jordan122¼¡ Just Rosie122£ stalk, 3w, no match 6

:52.0 :52.3 :48.4 :51

10Oct25 3 RP ft 1ÇÀ :49¼½ 1:14¾¾ 1:43¿¹ 3gk Clm 12500nw2/L 46-38 3 2¸ 2¶ 5¶£ 5¶^ 5¶½£ ValdezJiminez E 119 bL 15.80 Cloud Angel118¡ Kinky Moon123¹¢ Kara123¾ stalk, 2w, faltered 6
19Sep25 7 RP ft 1ÇÀ :48¶½ 1:13¿¿ 1:47¶^ 3gk Clm 12500nw2/L 96-50 7 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 2¶ 4º 3» ValdezJiminez E 119 bL 35.30 Summertimee123¸¡ Cshmere Bby123¸¡ Til of Whoa119¡ settled, 3w, no menace 7
17Jul25 7 Fmt ft 6K -- 1:20¾» 3gkl Alw 21120nw2/L ---39 4 3 3¸ 2¡ 2º¡ 3¶¼¡ Kimes C 120 bL 5.20 Mucho Mia125¶¸¢ Cryptic Miss120º¢ Tail of Whoa120¹¢ brief bid 1/4,saved3rd 6
12Jun25 3 Fmt gd 1m -- 1:45^¹ 3gk Msw 17050 ---41 3 3¨µ 3¨µ 1«¬ 1¶ 1º£ Kimes C 120 bL 3.30 Tl of Who120º£ Sur Thing Smuri122¸£ Gospl Tiz Got120¹¢ vied btwn,kicked clear 6
12May25 2 Wrd ft 1m :47º¾ 1:14¸¶ 1:44¶» 3gk Mcl 7500 78-24 3 3¹¡ 4¹¡ 2¹¡ 3»¡ 4»¡ Eramia R E 120 L *1.80 Fncy Frid120º¡ Sur Thing Smuri120¨µ Gospel Tiz Got120£ trckd 2-3w,no late bid 8
21Apr25 6 Wrd ft 1m :49¶¸ 1:15^¾ 1:43»½ 3gk Mcl 7500 47-35 6 2¶¡ 4¸¢ 2¸¡ 3¸ 2£ Goncalves L D 120 L 4.40 I Bileve125£ Tail of Whoa120«¬ Fancy Freida120¶¢ stlk 3w,bid 4w,outkick 8
07Apr25 3 Wrd ft 5K :23^¸ :47¶¹ 1:06¾^ 3gkl Mcl 7500 39-36 7 2 3¸¡ 3¸ 3º¡ 3¾¢ Goncalves L D 120 L 4.50 Gospel Precious125¼¡ Sophie's Girl120¶£ Tail of Whoa120¨µ stalk 3w,outkicked 7
24Mar25 6 Wrd ft 6f :22º¸ :46¼» 1:13¹¾ 3gkl Mcl 7500 43-39 7 7 7¼£ 4¼ 4º 3½¢ Wiseman I 120 L 7.20 Mysticl Code125º£ D Lst Tequila125¸¡ Tail of Whoa120¨µ split3/8,ins1/8,gained 10
29Nov24 1 RP ft 5K :22¿¾ :48¸¾ 1:08¼º 2 k Mcl 12500 27-21 1 4 5º 6¹£ 4¾ 5¼ Delorme L 122 2.90 1006 Slug Bug119¸ Crown Thym Queen120¸¢ By Request118¶¢ inside turn, no menace 7

1:02.2 :51.3 :50.1 :49.3



12Sep25 7 RP fm p 7K :23º¶ :46¶º 1:27¿¶ 3gkl Stk - BBarryMemB - 50k 100-98 2 1 1¡ 1¡ 2«¬ 2¡ Eramia R E 121 b *.90 1090 Miss Cod West121¡ Tke Me Serious121¹ Mybe Dolcie123¶¡ led, duel, grudgingly 6
23Aug2510 RP fm p¸^ *7K :24¿¹ :48¾½ 1:29¿» 3gkl Alw 44000 70-90 2 2 1¡ 1¡ 1¶ 1¸ Eramia R E 120 bL 2.10 1090 Tk M Srious120¸ Doudoudouwndnc120«¬ Tlkin Cdee120¸¡ seized lead, held safe 9
29Jun25 5 LS fm p 7K :23¶¶ :46º» 1:27¿¼ 3gk Aoc 25000cnd-N 108-93 9 4 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¸ 2¶ Eramia R E 122 bL 6.30 1086 Lookinforbrgains124¶ Take Me Serious122¸ Baby Gundin124¶ no match, 2nd best 11
12May25 8 Wrd ft 1m :46º» 1:11»¶ 1:39¾¹ 3gkl Stk - MreThnEvn - 55k 108-30 7 5¶¢ 5£ 5¹ 6½¢ 7¸¾ Eramia R E 123 b *1.10 C W Charm120»¢ Okie Magic120£ Letta's Legacy120¸¡ stp slw,stlkd 5w,empty 7
14Apr25 8 Wrd ft 6f :21¼¸ :45^» 1:12^» 3gk Stk - WMankillrB - 50k 124-85 3 3 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¶ 2¡ Eramia R E 126 b 2.70 Palacein120¡ Take Me Serious126¸ Gray Lightning123¼¢ chase,4p,lt gain,miss 6
24Mar25 7 Wrd ft 6f :22»¸ :44¿» 1:10¼» 3gkl Stk - MrndDianeB - 55k 84-88 5 4 1«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ 3¶¢ Eramia R E 126 b *1.30 Ltt's Legcy120¨µ Artistic Vision120¶ Tke Me Serious126¶ vied2w,stayed on well 7
25Nov24 9 RP ft 6f :22½½ :46»¹ 1:10¿^ 3gkl Alw 40000 86-102 1 1 1¶¡ 1«¬ 2¶ 2¸¢ Eramia R E 121 bL *.90 1099 Artistic Vision124¸¢ Take Me Serious121¹¢ Kachina120¨© pace, weakened late 7
18Oct24 6 RP ft 6f :22»¸ :45¼¼ 1:10¿¹ 3gkl Stk - OkClDfSprB - 100k 80-91 4 2 2«¬ 1¶ 1¹ 1¹¡ Eramia R E 123 b *.40 1115 Take Me Serious123¹¡ Kachina120¶ Angel Kiss116¿¢ dueled, 2w, drew off 6
26Sep24 6 RP ft 6K :22»» :45½¶ 1:16¹¹ 3gkl Alw 40000 77-94 2 1 1¡ 1¶ 1«¬ 2£ Eramia R E 121 bL *.70 1102 Nic Nighbor120£ Tke Me Serious121¾¢ Stormieis Blue120¶ pace inside, weakened 5
23Aug24 3 RP ft 6K :22º¼ :45¾º 1:17¶º 3gkl Alw 40000 78-90 2 6 4¶¢ 5£ 4£ 2¨µ Eramia R E 120 bL *.30 1076 Kachina120¨µ Take Me Serious120¶¢ Nice Neighbor120£ chased, 3w, hung 8

1:01.2 :50.0 :49.0 :50.3

12Sep25 7 RP fm p 7K :23º¶ :46¶º 1:27¿¶ 3gkl Stk - BBarryMemB - 50k 73-89 4 5 4º 5º 4¹¢ 5»¡ Quinonez B 123 17.90 1159 Miss Code West121¡ Take Me Serious121¹ Maybe Dolcie123¶¡ not a threat 6
23Aug2510 RP fm p¸^ *7K :24¿¹ :48¾½ 1:29¿» 3gkl Alw 44000 59-86 4 4 4¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¸ 3¸ Wethey Jr. F 120 L 6.50 1134 Tk M Srious120¸ Doudoudouwndnce120«¬ Tlkin Cdee120¸¡ bxd 2trn,finished well 9
28Jun25 11 LS fm p 1B :48»º 1:11¿¼ 1:40¿^ 3gk Stk - WstdTearsB - 125k 65-90 4 4¹ 4¹ 4¸ 5º¢ 5º¡ Wethey Jr. F 123 L 34.40 1066 Neom Beach123¨µ Vibez119¹ Doudoudouwanadance119¡ 2-3w trns,came out str 11
24May25 3 LS fm p 1m :47¼½ 1:11¶¶ 1:35º¿ 3gk Aoc 30000nw2/x 76-91 1 2¶¡ 2¶ 2¡ 2¶ 2¨© Wethey Jr. F 122 L 4.10 1101 Ninth Islnd119¨© Tlkin Cdee122¶ nMoonlight Gambler124¶ closing, just missed 9
27Apr25 3 LS gd p 7K :24^¼ :48¶½ 1:30¶¾ 3gk Aoc 30000nw2/x 81-85 4 1 2¡ 2¶ 2«¬ 1¨© Goncalves L D 122 L 6.30 1093 Talkin Cadee122¨© Kentucky Angel124£ She'sskysthelimit120«¬ 4-w 2nd, held 5
07Apr25 2 Wrd ft 1m :47¼¾ 1:13º¶ 1:39½¼ 3gk Alw 30000cnd 68-60 2 5¾ 5¼¡ 4º¢ 4º£ 4¶¸¢ Wethey Jr. F 122 L *1.30 Kiss nd Tll122«¬ Blubrry Eys122¹£ Thtruthisthtruth122¾¡ saved ground,no rally 5
07Mar25 9 Hou fm p¶¾ 1B :48¾¼ 1:13¶¿ 1:43¿¶ 3gk Aoc 50000nw2/3mx-N 69-87 4 3¶ 6¹¡ 6¸£ 5»¡ 4¼¢ Wethey Jr. F 123 L 8.60 Imaluckycharm121º Our Davina123¶£ Sky Rocker123¡ 3-4w, slow steady gain 9
15Feb25 2 Hou gd u 1B :48¼º 1:13½¶ 1:47¹½ 3gk Aoc 50000nw2/3mx-N 79-83 4 3¶¡ 4¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¶ 4¹£ Wethey Jr. F 123 L 4.10 Our Dvn121¨µ Sh'sskysthlimit121¸¡ Blmitonmidnight121¶ wboxed, one-paced late 8
12Jan25 7 Hou gd u 1m :48¶º 1:13¼¹ 1:40½¿ 4gk Alw 35000nw2/x 83-93 4 3¹ 3» 3¹¡ 2¹ 1¡ Wethey Jr. F 121 L 2.80 Talkin Cadee121¡ Liuzza121¿£ San Mateo Kat121¹¢ 3w,wore down foe 5
04Dec24 7 RP ft 1m :51¸½ 1:16º¾ 1:41¾¼ 3gk Alw 40000 23-58 5 2¶ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¸ 2¸£ Wethey Jr. F 120 fL 10.00 1062 Recharge118¸£ Talkin Cadee120¶ Geometrique124¸£ 2w, could not keep up 5

:49.1 :50.2 :50.1 :49.1

12Sep25 2 RP ft 1B :50¶¿ 1:15»» 1:49¼» 35kl Msw 38000 51-37 6 4¸ 3¶¡ 1«¬ 3» 3¶¶¡ Wethey Jr. F 120 L 2.10 958 Cod of the South124«¬ Hot Cookie124¶¶¡ Tizbellrin120½¡ stlk,brf lead, nomatch 6
16Aug25 5 RP ft 5K :21¾¶ :46^» 1:05½¹ 35kl Msw 38000 45-58 8 9 7½ 7½¡ 5¹¡ 4» Wethey Jr. F 120 L 12.30 931 Evryon Nos Wndy118¡ Wst Cod Mschif119¹¡ Lucy's Hlo118¶ duck st, good finish 11
12Jul25 3 LS fm p 5f :21¼¼ :44¸º :55¿¼ 3g Msw 33000 19-49 5 11 10¶¶ 9¶¼ 9¶» 10¶º£Diego I V 119 L 43.00 905 Senor Rojo120¶¡ Denizen120»¢ World Chaos124¡ wpinched back start 11
14May25 3 Wrd ft 6f :22º¼ :46º» 1:13¹½ 3gk Msw 22000 54-45 3 6 4º 4¹ 3¹ 3¶£ Eramia R E 120 L 2.60 Frckls Forvr120¨µ Queen Wilhelmin125¶¡ Tizbellrin120¶£ step slow,steady finsh 7

1:01.1 :49.3 :37.0 :49.3

18Sep25 1 RP fm p¸^ *5f :21¼¼ :45½» :57¾º 3gkl Clm 30000 77-89 5 7 4¸ 3¸ 2«¬ 2¡ Diego I V 120 fL *2.10 1105 Okie Magic120¡ Xyngin Spitfire120¹ Gypsy Rose120¨µ chased, 3w, hung late 8
04Sep25 5 RP fm p 5f :21¹½ :44¿¾ :57»¸ 3gk Clm 35000 87-74 1 5 5¹¡ 5¼ 5º 5º£* Gonzalez A 121 fL 4.70 1111 Bling It to M120¶ Ston Cold Lovr120¶¢ Tll M When120¶¢ win tight, taken up,PL4th 5
08Aug25 4 RP ft 5K :22^½ :46¸¹ 1:05½¸ 3gkl Str 20000cnd 95-72 6 2 1¶ 1¶¡ 2¡ 4º¡ Diego I V 120 fL 2.30 1093 Cueca120£ Artistic Vision122¹¢ Fella's Sister120¡ spd,cmd7/16,gave way 6
14May25 6 Wrd ft 6f :22¹¿ :45¼¶ 1:10¼» 3g l Clm 25000nw3/L 56-86 6 6 5º¢ 1«¬ 1¡ 1¨µ Sanchez O 120 fL 1.50 Xyngin Spitfir120¨µ Pynt Bll125¶¸£ Chroke Sunrise120¹¡ sttld,crcld3w,duel,hld 6
28Apr25 3 Wrd ft 6f :22»¸ :45¹¾ 1:10¶» 3gkl Alw 25000cnd 70-82 3 5 3¡ 1«¬ 2¡ 2¸¡ Hebert L 125 fL 4.40 Lady Zephyr125¸¡ Xyngin Spitfire125¹¡ Inari125¹£ bid 3w,repelled 1/8 6
14Mar25 3 OP ft 6f :22¶¶ :45¼¹ 1:10ºº 3gk Str nw3/L 77-57 3 8 7¹£ 8º¢ 7¶» 7¶¾£ Eramia R E 120 fL 37.40 Itzel120¸ Our Keepsake120¶¢ She's Not a Joke125¸ remained back 8
23Jan25 3 OP ft 6f :22^½ :46^¾ 1:10¾¹ 4gk Clm 30000 (35-30)nw3/L 46-75 6 9 10½¢ 6¼¡ 3¼ 2½ Quinonez L S 117 L 29.60 Gloritt118½ Xyngin Spitfire117¶£ Sweet Mother Mry118¡ woff slow,5w,willing2nd 10
23Nov24 6 RP ft 5K :22»¼ :46¸» 1:04»¾ 3gkl Alw 36000nw2/x 70-72 5 1 1¸ 1¡ 2» 4¾£ Wethey Jr. F 117 fL 2.50 1082 Angel Kiss117½ Cueca121¶¡ When Judy Calls121¨µ set pace, weakened 5
18Oct24 6 RP ft 6f :22»¸ :45¼¼ 1:10¿¹ 3gkl Stk - OkClDfSprB - 100k 73-60 1 5 3¶ 6º 4¿ 4¶¹£ Diaz R 118 f 5.00 1069 Take Me Serious123¹¡ Kachina120¶ Angel Kiss116¿¢ chased, 2w, gave way, 6
06Sep24 7 RP ft 7f :22¿» :46¸¼ 1:23¼¼ 3 kl Stk - OkStlnFilH - 50k 82-80 2 1 1¶ 1¶¡ 2¶ 2»¢ Diaz R 118 fL 7.70 1057 Miss Cod West124»¢ Xyngin Spitfire118¶½¢ Devious Div120º set pace, weakened 5

a :36.0 1:01.2 :38.3 :49


